

2022 REGISTRATION DISCLAIMER

By registering with the Hornsby Lions Netball Club, 18 years of age or older OR as the Parent/Guardian registering on behalf of a Member under 18 years of age, you acknowledge you have read, understood and agree to the below Terms and Conditions (T&Cs) or Registrations with Hornsby Lions Netball Club.

POLICIES

You agree to abide by the Constitution and all Policies, Guidelines, By Laws and Codes of the Hornsby Lions Netball Club, Hills District Netball Association (HDNA), Netball NSW (NNSW) and Netball Australia, all of which are available for viewing and downloading from the Club, Association and governing body websites.

FEES

You agree to ensure full payment is made at time of registration, AND You acknowledge that a player MUST by registered before they can take the court.

REFUNDS

You understand that if you withdraw your child's / your, Registration from Hornsby Lions Netball Club after the Club has registered teams with HDNA, you will not be eligible for a refund, unless your withdrawal is due to exceptional circumstances. Refunds will be granted to players prior to lodging teams with HDNA providing the team is not left with less than 7 players or the withdrawal is due to exceptional circumstances.

If a registered player cannot be placed into a team, a full refund of registration fees will be given.

No refund will be given to any player registered with Hornsby Lions Netball Club, who wishes to deregister at any time because they are not happy with their team placement.

INSURANCE

You understand that NNSW carries only minimal player's insurance and that it is your responsibility to arrange adequate insurance cover according to your child's / your needs. The Product Disclaimer Statement (PDS) and other information regarding insurance cover can be found at <u>www.willisnetball.com</u>.

MEDICAL

You are aware of the risks of playing netball with a pre-existing medical condition.

You are aware of the risks of playing netball whilst pregnant.

You give permission for the Club / Association to arrange any medical attention that may be required, including ambulance transport and you agree to pay all medical costs incurred by you or your child.

PHOTOGRAPHY

You acknowledge that individual and/or team photographs and names may appear on/in the Hornsby Lions Netball Club or HDNA website, newsletters or Facebook pages and give permission for such images to be published.

COMMITMENT

You understand that you are committing your child / yourself to participate in a complete HDNA Competition of netball. This could be Winter Day, Night (Spring or Summer), or other as described in your registration.

You acknowledge that all NetSetGo and Junior players are committed to training at least once a week as arranged by the coach of their team.